
 Project Name:

 Project No. : PRJ-22-000122

 Bid Opening Date: 11:00:00 AM

BID #1 BID #2

Item 

#

Schedul

e Item
DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY  UNIT PRICE  TOTAL  UNIT PRICE  TOTAL  UNIT PRICE  TOTAL 

1 A1 Minor Change (Enter $10,000 under "Unit Cost") EST 1 10,000.00$          10,000.00$                           10,000.00$                   10,000.00$                           10,000.00$            10,000.00$                           

2 A2 ADA Features Surveying LS 1 2,500.00$             2,500.00$                              6,000.00$                     6,000.00$                              4,000.00$              4,000.00$                              

3 A3 SPCC Plan LS 1 500.00$                500.00$                                 1,000.00$                     1,000.00$                              150.00$                 150.00$                                 

4 A4 Core Business District Parking DAY 60 50.00$                  3,000.00$                              50.00$                          3,000.00$                              50.00$                   3,000.00$                              

5 A5 Mobilization LS 1 80,000.00$          80,000.00$                           90,000.00$                   90,000.00$                           96,615.50$            96,615.50$                           

6 A6 Project Temporary Traffic Control LS 1 5,000.00$             5,000.00$                              55,000.00$                   55,000.00$                           3,700.00$              3,700.00$                              

7 A7 Traffic Control Supervisor LS 1 2,500.00$             2,500.00$                              60,000.00$                   60,000.00$                           30,000.00$            30,000.00$                           

8 A8 Flaggers HR 1440 75.00$                  108,000.00$                         75.00$                          108,000.00$                         74.00$                   106,560.00$                         

9 A9 Off-Duty Uniformed Police Officers HR 480 150.00$                72,000.00$                           100.00$                        48,000.00$                           160.00$                 76,800.00$                           

10 A10 Pedestrian Traffic Control LS 1 2,500.00$             2,500.00$                              6,000.00$                     6,000.00$                              1,450.00$              1,450.00$                              

11 A11 Clearing and Grubbing LS 1 2,000.00$             2,000.00$                              3,000.00$                     3,000.00$                              6,000.00$              6,000.00$                              

12 A12 Removal of Structure and Obstruction LS 1 50,000.00$          50,000.00$                           55,000.00$                   55,000.00$                           20,000.00$            20,000.00$                           

13 A13 Asphalt and Concrete Sawcutting IN-FT 11030 1.00$                    11,030.00$                           0.50$                             5,515.00$                              1.00$                      11,030.00$                           

14 A14 Potholing EA 3 1,000.00$             3,000.00$                              800.00$                        2,400.00$                              750.00$                 2,250.00$                              

15 A15 Imported Sand Bedding TN 5 75.00$                  375.00$                                 125.00$                        625.00$                                 90.00$                   450.00$                                 

16 A16 Crushed Surfacing Top Course TN 150 50.00$                  7,500.00$                              58.00$                          8,700.00$                              66.00$                   9,900.00$                              

17 A17 HMA for Pavement Repair Cl. 1/2" PG 58H-22 TN 30 300.00$                9,000.00$                              240.00$                        7,200.00$                              400.00$                 12,000.00$                           

18 A18 Planing Bituminous Pavement SY 2240 15.00$                  33,600.00$                           12.00$                          26,880.00$                           8.00$                      17,920.00$                           

19 A19 HMA Cl. 1/2" PG 58H-22 TN 285 150.00$                42,750.00$                           180.00$                        51,300.00$                           225.00$                 64,125.00$                           

20 A20 Temporary Cold Mix Patch TN 10 250.00$                2,500.00$                              200.00$                        2,000.00$                              300.00$                 3,000.00$                              

21 A21 Cement Conc. Pavement for Pavement Repair CY 6 550.00$                3,300.00$                              500.00$                        3,000.00$                              1,500.00$              9,000.00$                              

22 A22 Tie Bar with Drill Hole EA 16 22.00$                  352.00$                                 125.00$                        2,000.00$                              38.00$                   608.00$                                 

23 A23 Corrosion Resistant Dowel Bar with Drill Hole EA 125 45.00$                  5,625.00$                              60.00$                          7,500.00$                              48.00$                   6,000.00$                              

24 A24 Trench Drain LF 10 250.00$                2,500.00$                              480.00$                        4,800.00$                              550.00$                 5,500.00$                              

25 A25 Corrugated Polyethylene Storm Sewer Pipe 8 In. Diam LF 78 80.00$                  6,240.00$                              68.00$                          5,304.00$                              105.00$                 8,190.00$                              

26 A26 Combination Inlet EA 1 4,000.00$             4,000.00$                              2,500.00$                     2,500.00$                              2,950.00$              2,950.00$                              

27 A27 Adjust Manhole EA 6 500.00$                3,000.00$                              1,200.00$                     7,200.00$                              1,200.00$              7,200.00$                              

28 A28 Adjust Monitoring Well Cover EA 1 350.00$                350.00$                                 1,000.00$                     1,000.00$                              650.00$                 650.00$                                 

29 A29 Connection to Drainage Structure EA 1 750.00$                750.00$                                 500.00$                        500.00$                                 900.00$                 900.00$                                 

30 A30 Bank Run Gravel for Trench Backfill TN 90 50.00$                  4,500.00$                              55.00$                          4,950.00$                              59.00$                   5,310.00$                              

31 A31 Adjust Valve Box EA 3 750.00$                2,250.00$                              800.00$                        2,400.00$                              825.00$                 2,475.00$                              

32 A32 Adjust Sewer Cleanout EA 1 750.00$                750.00$                                 900.00$                        900.00$                                 950.00$                 950.00$                                 

33 A33 Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan LS 1 2,500.00$             2,500.00$                              1,000.00$                     1,000.00$                              150.00$                 150.00$                                 

34 A34 Erosion/Water Pollution Control (Enter $10,000 und EST 1 5,000.00$             5,000.00$                              10,000.00$                   10,000.00$                           10,000.00$            10,000.00$                           

35 A35 Inlet Protection EA 4 250.00$                1,000.00$                              50.00$                          200.00$                                 50.00$                   200.00$                                 

36 A36 ESC Lead (Min $50/Day) DAY 60 50.00$                  3,000.00$                              60.00$                          3,600.00$                              50.00$                   3,000.00$                              

37 A37 PSIPE Tree 2 In. Caliper EA 3 500.00$                1,500.00$                              600.00$                        1,800.00$                              540.00$                 1,620.00$                              

38 A38 Topsoil Type A CY 6 75.00$                  450.00$                                 130.00$                        780.00$                                 108.00$                 648.00$                                 

39 A39 Bark or Wood Chip Mulch CY 2 100.00$                200.00$                                 250.00$                        500.00$                                 160.00$                 320.00$                                 

40 A40 Double Tree Grate EA 3 5,000.00$             15,000.00$                           5,600.00$                     16,800.00$                           5,000.00$              15,000.00$                           

41 A41 Portable Tree Drip Irrigation Bag EA 3 75.00$                  225.00$                                 500.00$                        1,500.00$                              430.00$                 1,290.00$                              

42 A42 Cement Conc. Traffic Curb LF 514 75.00$                  38,550.00$                           45.00$                          23,130.00$                           91.00$                   46,774.00$                           

43 A43 Mountable Cement Conc. Traffic Curb LF 278 100.00$                27,800.00$                           52.00$                          14,456.00$                           96.00$                   26,688.00$                           

44 A44 Dual-Faced Cement Conc. Traffic Curb LF 45 100.00$                4,500.00$                              67.00$                          3,015.00$                              124.00$                 5,580.00$                              

45 A45 Cement Conc. Driveway Entrance SY 118 125.00$                14,750.00$                           112.00$                        13,216.00$                           250.00$                 29,500.00$                           

46 A46 Thickened Cement Concrete Sidewalk SY 336 125.00$                42,000.00$                           100.00$                        33,600.00$                           250.00$                 84,000.00$                           

47 A47 Raised Pavement Marker Type 2 HUND 0 1,000.00$             100.00$                                 4,200.00$                     420.00$                                 3,800.00$              380.00$                                 

48 A48 Poured In Place Monument EA 1 750.00$                750.00$                                 1,000.00$                     1,000.00$                              925.00$                 925.00$                                 

49 A49 Cement Conc. Sidewalk SY 260 75.00$                  19,500.00$                           92.00$                          23,920.00$                           122.00$                 31,720.00$                           

50 A50 Cement Conc. Curb Ramp EA 8 3,500.00$             28,000.00$                           4,350.00$                     34,800.00$                           7,000.00$              56,000.00$                           

51 A51 Detectable Warning Surface SF 80 60.00$                  4,800.00$                              90.00$                          7,200.00$                              125.00$                 10,000.00$                           

52 A52 Colored and Textured Cement Conc. Pavement SY 76 200.00$                15,200.00$                           350.00$                        26,600.00$                           565.00$                 42,940.00$                           

53 A53 Traffic Signal and Illumination System LS 1 250,000.00$        250,000.00$                         185,000.00$                 185,000.00$                         160,000.00$          160,000.00$                         

54 A54 Permanent Signing LS 1 5,000.00$             5,000.00$                              10,000.00$                   10,000.00$                           2,000.00$              2,000.00$                              

55 A55 Plastic Line LF 525 15.00$                  7,875.00$                              12.00$                          6,300.00$                              11.00$                   5,775.00$                              

56 A56 Plastic Wide Lane Line LF 580 30.00$                  17,400.00$                           18.00$                          10,440.00$                           16.00$                   9,280.00$                              

57 A57 Plastic Stop Line LF 49 90.00$                  4,410.00$                              50.00$                          2,450.00$                              43.00$                   2,107.00$                              

58 A58 Plastic Crosswalk Line SF 780 60.00$                  46,800.00$                           22.00$                          17,160.00$                           20.00$                   15,600.00$                           

59 A59 Plastic Bicycle Lane Symbol EA 2 1,400.00$             2,800.00$                              1,200.00$                     2,400.00$                              1,050.00$              2,100.00$                              

60 A60 Plastic Parking Stall Marking LF 115 25.00$                  2,875.00$                              24.00$                          2,760.00$                              21.50$                   2,472.50$                              

61 A61 Plastic Crosshatch Marking LF 182 20.00$                  3,640.00$                              19.00$                          3,458.00$                              16.00$                   2,912.00$                              

62 A62 Removing Plastic Crosswalk Line SF 525 10.00$                  5,250.00$                              5.00$                             2,625.00$                              4.00$                      2,100.00$                              

63 A63 Pavement Marking Removal DAY 1 8,000.00$             8,000.00$                              8,000.00$                     8,000.00$                              8,000.00$              8,000.00$                              

64 A64 Painted Curb LF 45 20.00$                  900.00$                                 12.00$                          540.00$                                 11.00$                   495.00$                                 

65 A65 Green Plastic Pavement Marking Material SF 1257 25.00$                  31,425.00$                           24.00$                          30,168.00$                           21.00$                   26,397.00$                           

66 A66 Temporary Pavement Marking - Long Duration LF 1650 2.50$                    4,125.00$                              3.50$                             5,775.00$                              3.00$                      4,950.00$                              

67 A67 Temporary Misc. Pavement Marking - Long Duration EA 3 150.00$                450.00$                                 1,200.00$                     3,600.00$                              380.00$                 1,140.00$                              

68 A68 Temporary Crosswalk Line - Long Duration SF 320 25.00$                  8,000.00$                              10.00$                          3,200.00$                              8.00$                      2,560.00$                              

69 A69 Temporary Green Pavement Marking Material SF 140 20.00$                  2,800.00$                              10.00$                          1,400.00$                              8.50$                      1,190.00$                              

Schedule A SUB-TOTAL 1,107,947.00$                      1,104,487.00$                      1,144,497.00$                      

Item 

#

Schedul

e Item
DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY  UNIT PRICE  TOTAL  UNIT PRICE  TOTAL  UNIT PRICE  TOTAL 

1 B1 Ductile Iron Water Main Pipe 12 in Diam.
LF 8.00 150.00$                1,200.00$                              240.00$                        

1,920.00$                              
450.00$                 3,600.00$                              

2 B2 Connect to Existing Water Main EA 2.00 4,000.00$             8,000.00$                              2,000.00$                     4,000.00$                              1,950.00$              3,900.00$                              

3 B3 Hydrant Assembly EA 1.00 5,000.00$             5,000.00$                              10,000.00$                   10,000.00$                           9,500.00$              9,500.00$                              

Schedule B SUB-TOTAL 14,200.00$                           15,920.00$                           17,000.00$                           
Tax @ 9.8% 1,391.60$                              1,560.16$                              1,666.00$                              

Schedule B Total 15,591.60$                           17,480.16$                           18,666.00$                           

BID TOTAL 1,123,538.60$                      1,121,967.16$                      1,163,163.00$                      

BID TABULATIONS 

7/24/2025

4th and Plum Pedestrian and Bicycle Safety Improvements

Melissa LookerOPINION OF PROBABLE

SCHEDULE A Rognlin's Inc.

Katie Snodgrass

SCHEDULE B

Active Construction Inc

melissal@activeconstruction.comCONSTRUCTION COSTS bids@rognlins.com

These bid results are for Contractors information only.  
These results will undergo further review by the City of Olympia in determination of award to the lowest responsive and responsible bidder.

1 of 2 Schedule A



 Project Name:

 Project No. : PRJ-22-000122

 Bid Opening Date: 11:00:00 AM

Item 

#

Schedul

e Item
DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY  UNIT PRICE  TOTAL 

1 A1 Minor Change (Enter $10,000 under "Unit Cost") EST 1 10,000.00$          10,000.00$                           

2 A2 ADA Features Surveying LS 1 2,500.00$             2,500.00$                              

3 A3 SPCC Plan LS 1 500.00$                500.00$                                 

4 A4 Core Business District Parking DAY 60 50.00$                  3,000.00$                              

5 A5 Mobilization LS 1 80,000.00$          80,000.00$                           

6 A6 Project Temporary Traffic Control LS 1 5,000.00$             5,000.00$                              

7 A7 Traffic Control Supervisor LS 1 2,500.00$             2,500.00$                              

8 A8 Flaggers HR 1440 75.00$                  108,000.00$                         

9 A9 Off-Duty Uniformed Police Officers HR 480 150.00$                72,000.00$                           

10 A10 Pedestrian Traffic Control LS 1 2,500.00$             2,500.00$                              

11 A11 Clearing and Grubbing LS 1 2,000.00$             2,000.00$                              

12 A12 Removal of Structure and Obstruction LS 1 50,000.00$          50,000.00$                           

13 A13 Asphalt and Concrete Sawcutting IN-FT 11030 1.00$                    11,030.00$                           

14 A14 Potholing EA 3 1,000.00$             3,000.00$                              

15 A15 Imported Sand Bedding TN 5 75.00$                  375.00$                                 

16 A16 Crushed Surfacing Top Course TN 150 50.00$                  7,500.00$                              

17 A17 HMA for Pavement Repair Cl. 1/2" PG 58H-22 TN 30 300.00$                9,000.00$                              

18 A18 Planing Bituminous Pavement SY 2240 15.00$                  33,600.00$                           

19 A19 HMA Cl. 1/2" PG 58H-22 TN 285 150.00$                42,750.00$                           

20 A20 Temporary Cold Mix Patch TN 10 250.00$                2,500.00$                              

21 A21 Cement Conc. Pavement for Pavement Repair CY 6 550.00$                3,300.00$                              

22 A22 Tie Bar with Drill Hole EA 16 22.00$                  352.00$                                 

23 A23 Corrosion Resistant Dowel Bar with Drill Hole EA 125 45.00$                  5,625.00$                              

24 A24 Trench Drain LF 10 250.00$                2,500.00$                              

25 A25 Corrugated Polyethylene Storm Sewer Pipe 8 In. Diam LF 78 80.00$                  6,240.00$                              

26 A26 Combination Inlet EA 1 4,000.00$             4,000.00$                              

27 A27 Adjust Manhole EA 6 500.00$                3,000.00$                              

28 A28 Adjust Monitoring Well Cover EA 1 350.00$                350.00$                                 

29 A29 Connection to Drainage Structure EA 1 750.00$                750.00$                                 

30 A30 Bank Run Gravel for Trench Backfill TN 90 50.00$                  4,500.00$                              

31 A31 Adjust Valve Box EA 3 750.00$                2,250.00$                              

32 A32 Adjust Sewer Cleanout EA 1 750.00$                750.00$                                 

33 A33 Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan LS 1 2,500.00$             2,500.00$                              

34 A34 Erosion/Water Pollution Control (Enter $10,000 und EST 1 5,000.00$             5,000.00$                              

35 A35 Inlet Protection EA 4 250.00$                1,000.00$                              

36 A36 ESC Lead (Min $50/Day) DAY 60 50.00$                  3,000.00$                              

37 A37 PSIPE Tree 2 In. Caliper EA 3 500.00$                1,500.00$                              

38 A38 Topsoil Type A CY 6 75.00$                  450.00$                                 

39 A39 Bark or Wood Chip Mulch CY 2 100.00$                200.00$                                 

40 A40 Double Tree Grate EA 3 5,000.00$             15,000.00$                           

41 A41 Portable Tree Drip Irrigation Bag EA 3 75.00$                  225.00$                                 

42 A42 Cement Conc. Traffic Curb LF 514 75.00$                  38,550.00$                           

43 A43 Mountable Cement Conc. Traffic Curb LF 278 100.00$                27,800.00$                           

44 A44 Dual-Faced Cement Conc. Traffic Curb LF 45 100.00$                4,500.00$                              

45 A45 Cement Conc. Driveway Entrance SY 118 125.00$                14,750.00$                           

46 A46 Thickened Cement Concrete Sidewalk SY 336 125.00$                42,000.00$                           

47 A47 Raised Pavement Marker Type 2 HUND 0 1,000.00$             100.00$                                 

48 A48 Poured In Place Monument EA 1 750.00$                750.00$                                 

49 A49 Cement Conc. Sidewalk SY 260 75.00$                  19,500.00$                           

50 A50 Cement Conc. Curb Ramp EA 8 3,500.00$             28,000.00$                           

51 A51 Detectable Warning Surface SF 80 60.00$                  4,800.00$                              

52 A52 Colored and Textured Cement Conc. Pavement SY 76 200.00$                15,200.00$                           

53 A53 Traffic Signal and Illumination System LS 1 250,000.00$        250,000.00$                         

54 A54 Permanent Signing LS 1 5,000.00$             5,000.00$                              

55 A55 Plastic Line LF 525 15.00$                  7,875.00$                              

56 A56 Plastic Wide Lane Line LF 580 30.00$                  17,400.00$                           

57 A57 Plastic Stop Line LF 49 90.00$                  4,410.00$                              

58 A58 Plastic Crosswalk Line SF 780 60.00$                  46,800.00$                           

59 A59 Plastic Bicycle Lane Symbol EA 2 1,400.00$             2,800.00$                              

60 A60 Plastic Parking Stall Marking LF 115 25.00$                  2,875.00$                              

61 A61 Plastic Crosshatch Marking LF 182 20.00$                  3,640.00$                              

62 A62 Removing Plastic Crosswalk Line SF 525 10.00$                  5,250.00$                              

63 A63 Pavement Marking Removal DAY 1 8,000.00$             8,000.00$                              

64 A64 Painted Curb LF 45 20.00$                  900.00$                                 

65 A65 Green Plastic Pavement Marking Material SF 1257 25.00$                  31,425.00$                           

66 A66 Temporary Pavement Marking - Long Duration LF 1650 2.50$                    4,125.00$                              

67 A67 Temporary Misc. Pavement Marking - Long Duration EA 3 150.00$                450.00$                                 

68 A68 Temporary Crosswalk Line - Long Duration SF 320 25.00$                  8,000.00$                              

69 A69 Temporary Green Pavement Marking Material SF 140 20.00$                  2,800.00$                              

Schedule A SUB-TOTAL 1,107,947.00$                      

Item 

#

Schedul

e Item
DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY  UNIT PRICE  TOTAL 

1 B1 Ductile Iron Water Main Pipe 12 in Diam.
LF 8.00 150.00$                1,200.00$                              

2 B2 Connect to Existing Water Main EA 2.00 4,000.00$             8,000.00$                              

3 B3 Hydrant Assembly EA 1.00 5,000.00$             5,000.00$                              

Schedule B SUB-TOTAL 14,200.00$                           
Tax @ 9.8% 1,391.60$                              

Schedule B Total 15,591.60$                           

BID TOTAL 1,123,538.60$                      

BID TABULATIONS 

7/24/2025

4th and Plum Pedestrian and Bicycle Safety Improvements

OPINION OF PROBABLE

SCHEDULE A 

SCHEDULE B

CONSTRUCTION COSTS

These bid results are for Contractors information only.  
These results will undergo further review by the City of Olympia in determination of award to the lowest responsive and responsi

BID #3 BID #4 BID #5

 UNIT PRICE  TOTAL  UNIT PRICE  TOTAL  UNIT PRICE  TOTAL 

10,000.00$          10,000.00$                           10,000.00$       10,000.00$                            10,000.00$       10,000.00$                            

15,700.00$          15,700.00$                           18,000.00$       18,000.00$                            15,000.00$       15,000.00$                            

5,000.00$            5,000.00$                              1,000.00$         1,000.00$                              1,000.00$         1,000.00$                              

92.00$                  5,520.00$                              200.00$            12,000.00$                            400.00$            24,000.00$                            

100,000.00$        100,000.00$                         120,000.00$     120,000.00$                          176,000.00$     176,000.00$                          

100,000.00$        100,000.00$                         12,000.00$       12,000.00$                            65,000.00$       65,000.00$                            

75,000.00$          75,000.00$                           40,000.00$       40,000.00$                            100,000.00$     100,000.00$                          

1.00$                    1,440.00$                              97.00$              139,680.00$                          150.00$            216,000.00$                          

100.00$                48,000.00$                           120.00$            57,600.00$                            150.00$            72,000.00$                            

5,000.00$            5,000.00$                              19,000.00$       19,000.00$                            3,500.00$         3,500.00$                              

1,000.00$            1,000.00$                              7,000.00$         7,000.00$                              76,000.00$       76,000.00$                            

100,000.00$        100,000.00$                         93,000.00$       93,000.00$                            90,000.00$       90,000.00$                            

1.00$                    11,030.00$                           2.50$                 27,575.00$                            0.50$                 5,515.00$                              

2,500.00$            7,500.00$                              750.00$            2,250.00$                              1,500.00$         4,500.00$                              

40.00$                  200.00$                                 65.00$              325.00$                                  75.00$              375.00$                                  

90.00$                  13,500.00$                           85.00$              12,750.00$                            167.00$            25,050.00$                            

375.00$                11,250.00$                           210.00$            6,300.00$                              300.00$            9,000.00$                              

11.00$                  24,640.00$                           9.00$                 20,160.00$                            12.50$              28,000.00$                            

235.00$                66,975.00$                           170.00$            48,450.00$                            172.00$            49,020.00$                            

385.00$                3,850.00$                              400.00$            4,000.00$                              600.00$            6,000.00$                              

335.00$                2,010.00$                              1,600.00$         9,600.00$                              1,850.00$         11,100.00$                            

30.00$                  480.00$                                 40.00$              640.00$                                  37.00$              592.00$                                  

65.00$                  8,125.00$                              50.00$              6,250.00$                              48.00$              6,000.00$                              

500.00$                5,000.00$                              600.00$            6,000.00$                              516.00$            5,160.00$                              

120.00$                9,360.00$                              110.00$            8,580.00$                              141.00$            10,998.00$                            

5,000.00$            5,000.00$                              2,700.00$         2,700.00$                              4,450.00$         4,450.00$                              

800.00$                4,800.00$                              1,900.00$         11,400.00$                            2,300.00$         13,800.00$                            

225.00$                225.00$                                 1,000.00$         1,000.00$                              2,200.00$         2,200.00$                              

1,800.00$            1,800.00$                              5,000.00$         5,000.00$                              3,500.00$         3,500.00$                              

58.00$                  5,220.00$                              55.00$              4,950.00$                              73.00$              6,570.00$                              

1,000.00$            3,000.00$                              1,200.00$         3,600.00$                              2,500.00$         7,500.00$                              

1,100.00$            1,100.00$                              1,400.00$         1,400.00$                              2,000.00$         2,000.00$                              

2,000.00$            2,000.00$                              1,000.00$         1,000.00$                              1,000.00$         1,000.00$                              

10,000.00$          10,000.00$                           10,000.00$       10,000.00$                            10,000.00$       10,000.00$                            

115.00$                460.00$                                 100.00$            400.00$                                  170.00$            680.00$                                  

50.00$                  3,000.00$                              100.00$            6,000.00$                              50.00$              3,000.00$                              

400.00$                1,200.00$                              550.00$            1,650.00$                              530.00$            1,590.00$                              

115.00$                690.00$                                 110.00$            660.00$                                  106.00$            636.00$                                  

115.00$                230.00$                                 160.00$            320.00$                                  159.00$            318.00$                                  

5,800.00$            17,400.00$                           5,200.00$         15,600.00$                            5,500.00$         16,500.00$                            

285.00$                855.00$                                 450.00$            1,350.00$                              425.00$            1,275.00$                              

45.00$                  23,130.00$                           90.00$              46,260.00$                            98.00$              50,372.00$                            

50.00$                  13,900.00$                           95.00$              26,410.00$                            104.00$            28,912.00$                            

50.00$                  2,250.00$                              115.00$            5,175.00$                              144.00$            6,480.00$                              

144.00$                16,992.00$                           215.00$            25,370.00$                            313.00$            36,934.00$                            

125.00$                42,000.00$                           235.00$            78,960.00$                            279.00$            93,744.00$                            

4,000.00$            400.00$                                 4,000.00$         400.00$                                  3,700.00$         370.00$                                  

1,000.00$            1,000.00$                              1,500.00$         1,500.00$                              1,775.00$         1,775.00$                              

90.00$                  23,400.00$                           115.00$            29,900.00$                            146.00$            37,960.00$                            

5,200.00$            41,600.00$                           7,500.00$         60,000.00$                            8,200.00$         65,600.00$                            

60.00$                  4,800.00$                              130.00$            10,400.00$                            259.00$            20,720.00$                            

125.00$                9,500.00$                              525.00$            39,900.00$                            630.00$            47,880.00$                            

183,927.00$        183,927.00$                         180,000.00$     180,000.00$                          169,000.00$     169,000.00$                          

12,000.00$          12,000.00$                           9,000.00$         9,000.00$                              8,500.00$         8,500.00$                              

12.00$                  6,300.00$                              11.00$              5,775.00$                              10.50$              5,512.50$                              

17.00$                  9,860.00$                              16.00$              9,280.00$                              16.00$              9,280.00$                              

45.00$                  2,205.00$                              43.00$              2,107.00$                              42.50$              2,082.50$                              

20.00$                  15,600.00$                           20.00$              15,600.00$                            19.50$              15,210.00$                            

1,140.00$            2,280.00$                              1,000.00$         2,000.00$                              1,025.00$         2,050.00$                              

24.00$                  2,760.00$                              22.00$              2,530.00$                              21.25$              2,443.75$                              

18.00$                  3,276.00$                              16.00$              2,912.00$                              16.00$              2,912.00$                              

5.00$                    2,625.00$                              5.00$                 2,625.00$                              4.25$                 2,231.25$                              

8,500.00$            8,500.00$                              8,000.00$         8,000.00$                              7,950.00$         7,950.00$                              

12.00$                  540.00$                                 11.00$              495.00$                                  10.50$              472.50$                                  

23.00$                  28,911.00$                           22.00$              27,654.00$                            20.50$              25,768.50$                            

3.50$                    5,775.00$                              3.50$                 5,775.00$                              3.00$                 4,950.00$                              

893.00$                2,679.00$                              375.00$            1,125.00$                              371.00$            1,113.00$                              

8.50$                    2,720.00$                              9.00$                 2,880.00$                              8.00$                 2,560.00$                              

9.00$                    1,260.00$                              9.00$                 1,260.00$                              8.50$                 1,190.00$                              

1,157,750.00$                      1,352,483.00$                       1,738,802.00$                       

 UNIT PRICE  TOTAL  UNIT PRICE  TOTAL  UNIT PRICE  TOTAL 

275.00$                2,200.00$                              300.00$            2,400.00$                              530.00$            4,240.00$                              

2,800.00$            5,600.00$                              4,500.00$         9,000.00$                              8,000.00$         16,000.00$                            

12,500.00$          12,500.00$                           12,000.00$       12,000.00$                            10,000.00$       10,000.00$                            

20,300.00$                           23,400.00$                            30,240.00$                            
1,989.40$                              2,293.20$                              2,963.52$                              

22,289.40$                           25,693.20$                            33,203.52$                            

1,180,039.40$                      1,378,176.20$                       1,772,005.52$                       

Nothewest Cascade, Inc. 

Charlotte Baskett

charlottebaskett@nwcascade.com

MidMountain Contractors

Sai Challa

schalla@midmtn.com

Sound Pacific Construction

Tom Abplanalp

tom@soundpacificconst.com
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